
Mount Marty  -vs- Briar Cliff (IA) 
3/21/2026 at Bishop Mueller

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Brock Saya ()
Loss: Aaden Anderson ()
HBP: Brock Saya
PB: Jaycob Pascuzzi (1)
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 1:42   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Mount Marty 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0
Briar Cliff (IA) 1 0 1 2 0 0 X 4 9 1

Mount Marty 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tyler Vance ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jalen Owens cf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Cooper Mlnarik 1b 2 1 1 0 1 0 1
Kimo Wilinski rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Synovec rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Daniel Vonnegut 2b 3 0 2 2 0 0 2
Jaycob Pascuzzi c 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Conor Michaud dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Drew Ryken 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Corbett Freeman lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aaden Anderson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Garrett Siemsen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 2 4 2 1 2 5

SB: Jalen Owens (1)
HBP: Jalen Owens (1); Kimo Wilinski (1)

Briar Cliff (IA) 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cael Walrod rf 4 1 1 0 0 0 5
Nico Sall 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cade Marquardt c 4 0 3 1 0 0 0
    Easton Wheeler pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Grant Devecsery lf 4 0 1 1 0 2 1
Damon Schmid cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Raenan Padilla 3b 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Jake Christianson 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Brody Nardini dh 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Kaden Allred pr 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
    Connor Neubeck ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Greyson Kay ss 2 1 1 2 1 0 0
Brock Saya p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 4 9 4 4 4 9

2B: Cade Marquardt (1)
HR: Greyson Kay (1)
E: Grant Devecsery (1)

Mount Marty IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Aaden Anderson (L, ) 3.2 8 4 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 19 21 6 4 80
Garrett Siemsen 2.1 1 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 8 10 2 2 38
Totals 9 4 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 27 31 8 6 118

Briar Cliff (IA) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brock Saya (W, ) 7.0 4 2 2 1 2 0 0 2 0 25 28 11 8 79
Totals 4 2 2 1 2 0 0 2 0 25 28 11 8 79



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Mount Marty - Top of 1st MOU BRI
Tyler Vance grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Jalen Owens hit by pitch (2-1 BFH). 0 0
Cooper Mlnarik singled to right field (0-0); Jalen Owens advanced to second. 0 0
Kimo Wilinski popped up to 2b (1-2 KKB); Jalen Owens advanced to third. 0 0
Daniel Vonnegut singled, advanced to third on an error by lf, 2 RBI (0-1 F); Cooper Mlnarik scored, team
unearned; Jalen Owens scored. 2 0
Jaycob Pascuzzi flied out to cf (0-0). 2 0

Briar Cliff (IA) - Bottom of 1st MOU BRI
Cael Walrod singled to center field (1-0 B). 2 0
Cael Walrod advanced to second on a passed ball. 2 0
Nico Sall popped up to p (3-1 BBFB). 2 0
Cade Marquardt singled to left field, advanced to second, RBI (0-0); Cael Walrod scored. 2 1
Grant Devecsery struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 2 1
Damon Schmid grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 1

Mount Marty - Top of 2nd MOU BRI
Conor Michaud struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 2 1
Drew Ryken struck out looking (1-2 SBSK). 2 1
Corbett Freeman lined out to ss (2-1 BBS). 2 1

Briar Cliff (IA) - Bottom of 2nd MOU BRI
Raenan Padilla walked (3-2 BFBBKB). 2 1
Jake Christianson reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 S); Raenan Padilla out at second 3b to 2b. 2 1
Brody Nardini walked (3-1 BKBBB); Jake Christianson advanced to second. 2 1
Greyson Kay flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 1
Cael Walrod popped up to 2b (2-2 BKBK). 2 1

Mount Marty - Top of 3rd MOU BRI
Tyler Vance flied out to cf (0-1 S). 2 1
Jalen Owens grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 2 1
Cooper Mlnarik walked (3-2 FBBFBB). 2 1
Kimo Wilinski hit by pitch (1-0 H); Cooper Mlnarik advanced to second. 2 1
Daniel Vonnegut reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 FB); Kimo Wilinski out at second ss to 2b. 2 1

Briar Cliff (IA) - Bottom of 3rd MOU BRI
Nico Sall popped up to 2b (0-0). 2 1
Cade Marquardt doubled to center field (3-2 BBKKFBF). 2 1
Kaden Allred pinch ran for Cade Marquardt. 2 1
Grant Devecsery singled to center field, RBI (1-1 FB); Kaden Allred scored. 2 2
Damon Schmid singled to right field (3-2 BBBKK); Grant Devecsery advanced to second. 2 2
Raenan Padilla reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KF); Damon Schmid out at second 3b to 2b; Grant
Devecsery advanced to third. 2 2
Jake Christianson lined out to lf (0-0). 2 2

Mount Marty - Top of 4th MOU BRI
Cade Marquardt to c for Kaden Allred. 2 2
Jaycob Pascuzzi flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 2 2
Conor Michaud grounded out to 2b (2-2 KFBB). 2 2
Drew Ryken flied out to cf (0-1 K). 2 2



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Briar Cliff (IA) - Bottom of 4th MOU BRI
Brody Nardini singled to right field (2-2 BFBF). 2 2
Kaden Allred pinch ran for Brody Nardini. 2 2
Kaden Allred Failed pickoff attempt. 2 2
Greyson Kay homered, 2 RBI (3-2 BBFKBF); Kaden Allred scored. 2 4
Cael Walrod flied out to cf (1-2 FFB). 2 4
Nico Sall grounded out to 2b (3-2 BKFBB). 2 4
Cade Marquardt singled to center field (1-1 SB). 2 4
Easton Wheeler pinch ran for Cade Marquardt. 2 4
Garrett Siemsen to p for Aaden Anderson. 2 4
Grant Devecsery struck out swinging (2-2 BSBSS). 2 4

Mount Marty - Top of 5th MOU BRI
Brody Nardini to dh for Kaden Allred. 2 4
Cade Marquardt to c for Easton Wheeler. 2 4
Corbett Freeman grounded out to 3b (2-2 FBKB). 2 4
Tyler Vance flied out to rf (2-2 BFSB). 2 4
Jalen Owens singled to center field (0-0). 2 4
Jalen Owens Failed pickoff attempt. 2 4
Jalen Owens Failed pickoff attempt. 2 4
Jalen Owens stole second. 2 4
Cooper Mlnarik lined out to ss (2-1 BBK). 2 4

Briar Cliff (IA) - Bottom of 5th MOU BRI
Damon Schmid struck out swinging (2-2 FFBBS). 2 4
Raenan Padilla walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 2 4
Jake Christianson singled (0-0); Raenan Padilla advanced to second. 2 4
Connor Neubeck pinch hit for Brody Nardini. 2 4
Raenan Padilla Failed pickoff attempt. 2 4
Connor Neubeck struck out looking (2-2 SBFBK). 2 4
Greyson Kay walked (3-2 SBBSBB); Jake Christianson advanced to second; Raenan Padilla advanced to
third. 2 4
Cael Walrod flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 2 4

Mount Marty - Top of 6th MOU BRI
Kimo Wilinski grounded out to 3b (1-2 KKB). 2 4
Daniel Vonnegut singled to shortstop (1-1 KB). 2 4
Daniel Vonnegut Failed pickoff attempt. 2 4
Jaycob Pascuzzi reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Daniel Vonnegut out at second 2b unassisted. 2 4
Conor Michaud popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 2 4

Briar Cliff (IA) - Bottom of 6th MOU BRI
Ethan Synovec to rf for Kimo Wilinski. 2 4
Nico Sall grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 2 4
Cade Marquardt lined out to cf (0-1 K). 2 4
Grant Devecsery grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 2 4

Mount Marty - Top of 7th MOU BRI
Drew Ryken grounded out to ss (1-2 KFB). 2 4
Corbett Freeman popped up to 1b (0-0). 2 4
Tyler Vance flied out to rf (0-0). 2 4

Briar Cliff (IA) - Bottom of 7th MOU BRI



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


